## Section 18-561 of Chapter 18, Article VIII of the Village of Glenview Municipal Code Adopted by Ordinance # 6589 the Board of Trustees on December 5, 2023

## Sec. 18-561. - International Energy Conservation Code

Section 18-561. Current State of Illinois adopted International Energy Conservation Code adopted; amendments.

The current State of Illinois mandated edition of the International Energy Conservation Code is hereby adopted with the following amendments:

- (1) Section C101.1 Title. Amended to read as follows: "These regulations shall be known as the Energy Conservation Code of the Village of Glenview, Cook County, Illinois (the "Village") as amended by the State of Illinois and mandated as Title 71: Public Buildings, Facilities, and Real Property Part 600 of the Illinois Administrative Code (the "Illinois Energy Conservation Code") and shall be cited as such and will be referred to herein as "this code.""
- (2) Section R101.1 Title. Amended to read as follows: "These regulations shall be known as the Energy Conservation Code of the Village of Glenview, Cook County, Illinois (the "Village") as amended by the State of Illinois and mandated as Title 71: Public Buildings, Facilities, and Real Property Part 600 of the Illinois Administrative Code (the "Illinois Energy Conservation Code") and shall be cited as such and will be referred to herein as "this code.""